Agenda Special Public Meeting of the Harrisburg Township Park District Board of Commissioners August 20, 2021 - 8:00 AM Harrisburg Park Office



## Special Public Meeting Agenda

- 1. Call Meeting to Order / Roll Call
- 2. Special Agenda Soccer Complex Inclusive Playground
  - a. Discuss Potential Inclusive Playground and Accessible Path Extension Project at Soccer Complex using OSLAD Grant Funds
  - b. Comments from the Public Regarding Inclusive Playground and Accessible Path Extension Project
  - c. Discuss / Approve submitting Application for OSLAD Grant Funds to construct Inclusive Playground and Accessible Path Extension at Soccer Complex
  - d. Discuss / Approve Form OS/Doc-2A OSLAD Grant Program Acquisition History & Certification
  - e. Discuss / Approve Form OS/Doc-3 OSLAD Grant Program Resolution of Authorization
- 3. Next Meeting Date:
  - a. Regular Meeting on August 20, 2021 immediately following Special Public Meeting at Harrisburg Park Office
- 4. Adjournment

In accordance with the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act, any individual who is in need of a reasonable accommodation in order to participate in or benefit from attendance at the public meeting of the Harrisburg Township Park District Board of Commissioners should contact Blake Emery, Executive Director at 618-252-2111 or <u>bemery@harrisburgpark.net</u> a minimum of 48 hours prior to the meeting.

The Open Meeting Act requires public bodies to allow for public comment. As a result of COVID-19, the public may not be able to attend an open meeting because of compliance with quarantine or isolation orders or general efforts to remain at home during the pandemic. The Harrisburg Township Park District (HTPD) will accept public comment by email or written submission up to the start of the meeting at 8:00 AM on August 20, 2021. These comments will be read during the time allotted for Comments From the Public on the Agenda.

The HTPD will also have a toll-free conference call-in line available for the public to both make comments during the Comments From the Public time slot and observe the rest of the meeting. The conference call-in provider is freeconferencecall.com. The call and any participants on the call may be recorded. Please visit the website <u>https://www.freeconferencecall.com/terms-of-service</u> for information that may be collected and data security of freeconferencecall.com.

The toll-free conference call-in phone number is (844) 855-4444. The Access Code is 232612. Please call the park office at 618-252-2111 if you have issues with the conference call in.